HISPANIC NOTES
& MONOGRAPHS

BATALOGUE SERIES
IST OF PUBLICATIONS

:  §






HISPANIC

NOTES & MONOGRAPHS
ESSAYS, STUDIES, AND BRIEF

BIOGRAPHIES‘ ISSUED - BY THE
HISPANIC SOCIETY OF AMERICA

CATALOGUE SERIES







R.269

LIST OF
PUBLICATIONS

THE HISPANIC SOCIETY
OF AMERICA
NEW YORK
1926







PHBEICATITIONS

CONTENTS

I List of Publications
II List of Monographs
III Index

‘'The present list does not include titles
which are out of print. Informa-
tion regarding the complete list of
the Society’s pubhcatlons may be
had upon request.

Orders are payable in advance. Send
orders and make checks payable to
The Hispanic Society of America,
156th Street West of Broadway,
New York, New York. Cable
address: Hispocam New York.

Books are sent prepaid.

Lists of publications may be had upon
application.

Subscriptions to the Revue Hispanique
are received; in Europe, at the
bookstore of C. Klincksieck, 11,
Rue de Lille, Paris, France.

H ISP A NI CIN-O'EES




PUBSICATIONS

The Revue Hispanique announces
or reviews books, pamphlets, or
periodicals of which a copy is sent
to M. R. Foulché-Delbose, 235
Boulevard Saint-Germain, Paris,
France.

Photographs of paintings and objects
in the collection of the Society are
on sale at fifty cents each.

Post cards of paintings and objects in

the collection of the Society, as
well as views of Spain and Hispanic-
American countries are procurable
at five cents each.

H1.S PANT CANOEI 5




PU-B LI AT G NS

PUBLICATIONS

Account of the Departure which the
most Serene Prince of Wales made
from this City , of Madrid, on the
ninth of September of the present
year of 1623, etc. Translation by
A. M. Huntington. Spanish text
printed in facsim. f. Barcelona ed.
1623. N. Y., 1902. Paper 8°...3.00

ALVAREZ DE AYLLON, P. &
HURTADO, L. Comedia Tibalda,
ahora por primera vez publicada se-
giin la forma original por Adolfo
Boniila y San Martin. (Bibliotheca
hispanica.) Barcelona, 1903. Paper
12* 1.00
4 BANDELIER, A. F. The Islands

of Titicaca and Koati. N. Y., 1910.

Cloth 8°. Illustrated............ 10.00
5 BARAHONA, D. Glosa a la obra
de don Jorge Manrrique. (Repr. in
facsim. f. 1541 ed.) N. Y., 1902.
Cloth 8° 4.00
BARAHONA DE SOTO, L. Primera
parte de la Angélica. (Repr. in
facsim. f. Granada ed. 1586.) N. Y.,
19048 Oloth- 8" S c s o uaae oy 8.50

AND MONOGRAPHS




POBLICATILIONS

10

11

12

13

14

BIBLIOTHECA HISPANICA. see
Nos. 2, 16, 21, 21a, 43, 47, 55, 65,
125, and 134.

Silvia de Lysardo. (Repr. in fac-
sim. f. Lisboa ed. 1626.) N X
1903. Cloth sq. 24°........._._.3.00

CAMOES, L. DE. Os Lusiadas.
(Repr. in facsim. f. Lisboa ed.
1626.) N. Y., 1908. Cloth sq.
24° 6.00

RESENDE, G. DE. Cancioneiro,
geral. (Repr. in facsim. f. Lisboa
ed. 1516.) . 'N.-¥X.;-1904. . Cloth
4° 60.00

CASTILLO, H. DEL. Cancionero
general nueuamente afiadido. (Repr.
in facsim. f. Toledo ed. 1520.) N. Y.,
1904, Cloth A° g 55.00

Cancionero Llamado Danca de Ga-
lanes. (Repr. in facsim. f. Barce-
lona ed. 1625.) N. Y., 1903. Cloth
8° 4.50

Cancionero Llamado Vergel de
Amores. (Repr. in facsim. f. Zara-
goza ed. 1551.) N. Y., 1903. Cloth
sq. 24° 4.00
STEVENSON, E. L. Marine World
Chart of Nicolo de Canerio Januen-
sis, 1502 (circa). Critical study
with facsimile. Issued under the
joint auspices of the American Geo-
graphical Society and The Hispanic

HISPANIC NOTRS




PUBLICATITOND

Society of America. N. Y., 1908.
In portfolio. 10 sections with key|
map and text 20.00

15 Cartilla para ensefiar aler a los
nifios. (Repr. in facsim. f. Pam-
plona ed. 1606.) N. Y., 1902. C;ogl(;
8°

16 CASTRO, M. DE. Vida del soldado
espaiiol Miguel de Castro (1593-
1611) escrita por él mismo y pu-
blicada por A. Paz y Mélia. (Bi-
bliotheca hispanica.) Barcelona,
1900, Paper 8= T 3.00

18 Catalogue of the Library of Ferdi-
nand Columbus, reproduced in fac-
simile from the unique manuscript
in the Columbine Library of Seville
by Archer M. Huntington. N. Y.,
1906.--Cloth 1 8% il il 70.00

21 CELESTINA, LA. Comedia de
Calisto y Melibea (Burgos, 1499.)
Reimpresion  publicada por R.
Foulché-Delbose. (Bibliotheca his-
panica.) Barcelona, 1902. Papen
12 2.50)|

21aCELESTINA, LA. Comedia de
Calisto y Melibea. (Unico texto
auténtico de la Celestina.) Reim-
presién publicada por R. Foulché-
Delbosc. (Bibliotheca hlspamca)
Barcelona, 1900. Paper 12°...... 2.0

AND MONOGRAPHS




PU-B L1 6ATLONS

26

27

23-

25. CERVANTES SAAVEDRA, M.
DE. Critical edition. Tercentenary
issue. 3v.

23, 24, 25. 1. El Ingenioso Hidalgo
Don Quixote de la Mancha. (Repr.
in facsim. f. 1st ed. of First Part,
Madrid, 1605.) N. Y., 1905.

23a, 24a, 25a. II. Segunda Parte
del Ingenioso Cauallero Don Quixote
de la Mancha. (Repr. in facsim. f.
1st ed. of the Second Part, Madrid,
1615.) N. Y., 1905.

23b, 24b, 25b. III. El Ingenioso
Hidalgo Don Quixote de la Mancha.
(Repr. in facsim. f. 4th ed. Madrid,
1605.)

Price of above per volume:

Arnold handmade paper, vellum,
uncut, sm. 4° 23, 23a, 23b........20.00
Italian handmade paper, cloth, un-
cot,.sm: 4% 24,°24a; 24b_. = oy 10.00
Superior machine-made paper, un-
bound, sm. 4° 25, 25a, 25b.......... 5.00

CERVANTES SAAVEDRA, M. DE.
Primera Parte de la Galatea, dividida
en seys libros. (Repr. in facsim. f.
Alcald ed. 1585.) N. Y., 1904.
Cloth sm. #°:oele e ve g ses 15.00

CID, EL. Coronica del muy esfor-
cado e inuencible cauallero el Cid ruy
diaz campeador delas Espafias. (Re-
pr. in facsim. f. Toledo ed. 1526.)
N, Y., 1908 Cloth 8- = & 15.00

H1 8P ANILEC NGO & Bl




28

29

30

31

32

33

34

BEUBLIECATIONS

CID, EL. Cronica del famoso caua-
llero Cid Ruy diez campeador. (Re-
pr. in facsim. f. Burgos ed. 1512.)
N.Y,1908. Clothl 8. . 50.00

CID, EL. Cronica Rimada. (Repr.
in facsim. f. MS. in the Bibliothéque
Nationale.) N. Y., 1904. Vellum
f 15.00

ERCILLA Y ZUNIGA, A. DE. La
Araucana. (Repr. in facsim. f. Ma-
drid ed. 1569.) N. Y., 1902. Cloth
8° 15.00

ERCILLA 'Y ZUNIGA, ' A. DF.
Segunda Parte de la Araucana. (Re-
pr. in facsim. f. Zaragoza ed. 1578.)
N:Y:, 1909." Cloth"8" ==~ 15.00

ESCOBAR Y MENDOZA, A. DE.
Historia de la Virgen Madre de Dios
Maria. (Repr. in facsim. f. Valla-
dolid ed. 1618.) N. Y., 1903. Cloth
sq. 24°. 2v 12.00

FIGUEROA, F. DE. Obras. (Re-
pr. in facsim. f. Lisboa ed. 1626.)
N. Y., 1908. Cloth sq. 24°...._.. 3.50

GUZMAN SUARES, V. DE. Rimas
Varias en Alabanca del Nacimiento
del Principe N. S. Don Balthazar,
Carlos Domingo. (Repr. in facsim.
f. Oporto ed. 1630.) N. Y., 1902.
Cloth 8° 6.00

AND MONOGRAPHS




PUBLICATIONS

36

38

41

42

HIERRO, B. DEL. Libro y primera
parte de los victoriosos hechos del
muy valeroso cauallero don Aluaro
de Bacidn. (Repr. in facsim. f.
Granada ed. 1561.) N. Y., 1903.
Cloth 8° 7.00
STEVENSON, E. L. Map of the
World by Jodocus Hondius, 1611.
Ed. by E. L. Stevenson & Joseph
Fischer. Facsimile issued under
joint auspices of the American
Geographical Society and The His-
panic Society of America. N. Y.,
1907. In portfolio. 18 sheets, key
map, and text 25.00
HUNTINGTON, A. M. Initials and
Miniatures of the IXth, Xth, and
XIth Centuries, from the Mozarabic
Manuseripts of Santo Domingo de
Silos in the British Museum. N. Y.,
1904, Cloth £ s =t s 40.00
JESUS, H. DE. Exposicion de los
Siete Psalmos. (Repr. in facsim. f.
Barcelona ed. 1632.) N. Y., 1903.
Cloth sq. 24° 3.00
LENA, P. R. DE. Libro del Passo
Honroso Defendido por el Excelente
Cauallero Suero de Quifiones. (Re-
r. in facsim. f. Salamanca ed.
1588.) N. Y., 1902. Cloth 8°.6.50
LEON, L. DE. Exposicion del Mi-
serere. (Repr. in facsim. f. Barce-
lona ed. 1632.) N.Y. 1903. Cloth
sq. 24° 3.00

HISPANIC NOTES




PUBLICATIONS

43 Libro de los engafios y los asaya-
mientos de las mugeres, publicalo
Adolfo Bonilla y San Martin. (Bi-
bliotheca hispanica.) Barcelona,
1004, Paper-12" . ot 1.00

44 Libro de los Tres Reyes de Oriente.
Published in facsimile from the
Manuscript in the Library of the
Escorial. N. Y., 1904. 4°... ... 8.00

45 MAIOLLO, VICONTE DI. Map of
the World. 1527. Reproduced in
facsimile from photographs obtained
by Arthur James Weise in the Bi-
bliotheca Ambrosiana of Milan in
April, 1903. N X 39060 “In
portfolio. 4 sheets in colour...50.00

47 MANRRIQUE, J. Coplas por la
muerte de su padre. Primera edi-
cioén critica.  Publicala R. Foulché-
Delbose. (Bibliotheca hispanica.)
Barcelona, 1902. Paper 12°...1.00

48 MERINO, H. Las Julianas. (Re-
pr. in facsim. by A. M. Huntington.)
N. Y, 1902. Cloth or paper 8°.3.50
49 OLIVEROS DE CASTILLA. La
historia de los nobles caualleros Oli
ueros de castilla y artus dalgarbe.
(Repr. in facsim. f. Burgos ed. 1499,
believed to be unique.) N. Y., 1902,
L TS D ns T e S T 20.00
50 ORTIZ, A. Curioso Tratado de Tre
Romances nueuos a lo diuino. (Re-
pr. in facsim. f. Barcelona ed. 1639.)
N. Y, 1903. Cloth sq. 24°..._. 3.50

AND MONOGRAPHS




PUBLILEGA T.I. 0N

b1

52

53

54

55

PINTO DE MORALES, J. Mara-
villas del Parnaso y Flor de los Me-
iores Romances. (Repr. in faesim. f.
Lisboa ed. 1637.) N. Y., 1902. Csl;ogg
8° 2

REVUE HISPANIQUE. Recueil
consacré a l'étude des langues, des
littératures, et de I’histoire des pays
castillans, catalans, et portugais.
Dirigé par R. Foulché-Delbosc.

Published three times a year,
1894-97; quarterly, 1898-1913; bi-
monthly, 1914 to date.

The price of subscription for current
yvear is 4.00 (20 francs).

Single copies 1.00. Bound volumes
containing more than one number,
1.00 for each number included.

ROMANCERO GENERAL . . .
por Luis Sanchez. (Repr. in facsim.
f. Madrid ed. 1600.) N. Y., 1904.
Cloth 8°. 2v 30.00

SANCHEZ, P. _ Arrepentimiento
que el alma tiene de auer ofendido
a su Criador. (Repr. in facsim. f.
Barcelona ed. 1642.) N. Y., 1903.
Cloth sq. 24° 3.50

SAN PEDRO, D. DE. Carcel de
amor. (Sevilla, 1492.) (Biblio-
theca hispanica.) Barcelona, 1904.}
Paper 12° 1.00

HES P ANT CElNeCEE R 5




PUBLICATIONS

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

SANTILLANA, 1. L. DE M., Mar-
qués de. Bias contra Fortiia. (Re-
pr. in facsim. f. Sevilla ed. 1502.)
N: Y,51902. - Cloth-8" 3= "= 5.00

SCRIVA, L. Veneris Tribunal
(Repr. in facsim. f. Venice ed.
1537.) N. Y., 1902. Cloth 8°..6.00

SEPULVEDA, L. DE. Romances
nuevamente sacados de historias
antiguas de la cronica de Espana.
(Repr. in facsim. f. Antwerp ed.
1551.) N, - ¥.;3-.1903, Cloth
8’ 10.00
HUNTINGTON, A. M. Collection
of Spanish Documents. ManuscriptsJ
in the British Museum published in
facsimile. N. Y., 1903. In port-
folio. 10 in number........... 30.00

TAMARIZ, N. Cartilla, y Luz en
la Verdadera Destreza. (Repr. in
facsim. f. Sevilla ed. 1696.) N. Y.,
1902 Cloth B it i 9.00
TIMONEDA, J. DE. Cancionero
llamado Villete de Amor. (Repr; in
facsim. f. Valencia ed. c. 1565.)
N 10080 8% Santorn oty 5.00
MARTORELL, J. Tirant lo Blanec.
(Repr. in facsim. f. Valencia ed.
1490, by A. M. Huntington.) N. Y.,
F908 7 Cloth i ans a s 75.00)
TORRE, F. DE LA. Obras. (Repr,
in faecsim. f. Madrid ed. 1631.)
N. Y., 1903. * Cloth sq. 24°.....6.00

AND MONOGRAPHS




£ UB L CA TP 0 NS

64 TORRES, J. Conversion y arre-
pentimiento muy deuoto para el
pecador, y para qualquiera que se
quisiere entrar en Religion. (Repr.
in facsim. f. Barcelona ed. 1623.)
N. Y., 19038. Cloth sq. 24°....3.50

65 URREA, P. M. DE. Penitencia de
amor. (Burgos, 1514.) Reimpre-
sion publicada por R. Foulché-
Delbose. (Bibliotheca hispanica.)
Barcelona, 1902. Paper 12°..1.00

66 GARCILASO DE LA VEGA. Obras.
(Repr. in facsim. f. Lisboa ed. 1626.)
N. Y., 1908. Cloth sq. 24° = 5.00

67 VEGA CARPIO, L. F. DE. Rimas.
(Repr. in facsim. f. Madrid ed.
1609.) N X 1008 Cloth sq.
24 2% 5.00

68 VEGA CARPIO, L. F. DE. Ro-
mancero espiritual para recrearse el
alma con Dios. (Repr. in facsim. f.
Pamplona ed. 1624.) N. Y., 1903.
.Cloth sq. 24° 6.00

69 .VILLUGA, P. J. Reportorio de
todos los caminos de Espafia. (Re-
pr. in facsim. f. 1546 ed. believed to
be unique.) N. Y., 1902. Cloth
sq. 24° 5.00

72 Eight Essays on Joaquin Sorolla y
Bastida, by Aureliano de Beruete,
Camille Mauclair, -Henri Rochefort,

H 1.5 P ANITC NGOG S




PUBLICATIONS

73

74

75

76

Leonard Williams, Elisabeth Luther
Cary, James Gibbons Huneker, Chris-
tian Brinton, and William E. B.
Starkweather, followed by apprecia-
tions of the press. N. Y., 1909.
Gloth 8° 2% ~FIates 5. 10.00

Five Essays on the Art of Ignacio
Zuloaga, by Don Miguel Utrillo,
Arséne Alexandre, Gabriel Mourey,
René Maizeroy and the Reverend
Father M. Gil (Two essays in
Spanish, three in French.) N. Y.,
1909. Paper demy 8°...... ... . 1.00

Catalogue of Paintings by Joaquin
Sorolla y Bastida, exhibited by The
Hispanic Society of America . . .
1909, with introduction by
Leonard Williams. N. Y., 1909.
Paper demy 8°. Illustrated..... . 1.00

Catalogue of Paintings by Ignacio
Zuloaga, exhibited by The Hispanic
Society of America . . 1909,
with introduction by Christian Brin-
ton. N. Y., 1909. Paper demy 8°.
Plates 1.00

HUNTINGTON, A. M, ed. and tr.
Poem of the Cid. Text, reprinted
from a Unique Manuscript at Madrid,
Vol. I; Translation by Archer M.
Huntmgton, Vol. II; Notes by Archer
M. Huntmgton, Vol. I1I. N
1907-08. - Cloth 8°. Per volgrgg

AND MONOGRAPHS




77

78

79

80

82

83

PUBLITGCATIONS

RENNERT, H. A. The Spanish
Stage in the Time of Lope de Vega.
N. Y.,-1909. Cloth 'B% = ot_ 5.00
MENENDEZ PIDAL, R. El Ro-
mancero Espafiol. Conferencias da-
das en la Columbia Umvers1ty de
New York . . . 1909, bajo los
auspicios de The Hispanié Soclety of
America. N XL Tl Cloth
8’ 1.50
BARBER, E. A. Catalogue of
Mexican Maiolica belonging to Mrs.
Robert De Forest, exhibited by The
Hispanie Society of America . .
1911. N. Y. 1911. Paper demy 8°
52 plates 1.50
BIBLIOGRAPHIE HISPANIQUE.
Compiled by the editor of the Revue
Hispanique, R. Foulché-Delbosc.
Published yearly from 1905-17,
after which year the publication
was discontinued:

Vol. I-VII each 1.25
Vol.: VIII-XITI eseh. .. ol 2.50
STEVENSON, E. L. Portolan
Charts. Their origin and character-
istics, with a descriptive list of those
belonging to The Hispanic Society
of America. N. Y., 1911. Paper

8°. Plates 1.00
STEVENSON, E. L. Genoese
World Map, 1457 . . . critical

text. . N. Ys; /1912, Paper: 8%
Plates . 5o 1.00

HISPANIC NCOTES




88

89

84 KENISTON, H. Las Treinta of

85 STEVENSON, E. L. Willem Jan-

86 STEVENSON, E. L. Terrestrial

87 BYNE, A. & STAPLEY, M. Rejeria

PUB LI EGA TI.O NS

Juan Boscan, an edition printed be-
fore his death. N. Y., 1911. Paper
8° 1.00

zoon Blaeu, 1571-1638. Sketch of
life and work. Facsimile of unique
copy of large world map of 1605 be-
longing to The Hispanic Society of
America. N. Y., 1914, In portfolio.
18 sheets, key plate, and text....15.00

and Celestial Globes, including a con-
sideration of their value as aids in
the study of geography and astron-|.
omy. New Haven, 1921. Cloth 8°.
2v. “SiRustrated s~ SR el 12.00| -

of the Spanish Renaissance, a collec-
tion of photographs and measured
drawings, with descriptive text.
N Y, 1924, Cloth T 20.00

STEVENSON, E. L. Portolan Atlas,
Joan Martines en Messina afiy 1582.
Facsimile with introduction. N. Y.,
1915. In portfolio. 5 charts in
colour 15.00

BYNE, A. & STAPLEY, M. Spanish
Ironwork. N. Y., 1915. 158 illus-
trations. 8°

Cloth 2.25
Paper 75

AND MONOGRAPHS




PTIIB LI EATIONS

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

TAMAYO Y BAUS, M. A New
Drama (Un Drama Nuevo). A
tragedy in three acts from the
Spanish . . . translated by John
Driscoll Fitz-Gerald . . . and
Thacher Howland Guild . . .
with introduction by John Driscoll
lsf‘;tz-Gerald. N.--¥,, "1918. - Cloth

1.75

BARBER, E. A. Spanish Maiolica
in the collection of The Hispanic
Society of America. N. Y., 1915.
Paper demy 8°. 46 plates..... 1.50

BARBER, E. A. Mexican Maiolica
in the collection of The Hispanic
Society of America. N. Y., 1915.
Paper demy 8°. 16 plates.. 1.00

BARBER, E. A. Spanish Porcelains
and Terra Cottas in the collection
of The Hispanic Society of America.
N. Y., 1915. Paper demy 8. 10
plates .75

BARBER, E. A. Hispano-Moresque
Pottery in the collection of The
Hispanic Society of America. N. Y.,
1915. Paper demy 8°. 88 plates..1.50

STEVENSON, E. L. Portolan Atlas,
Conte de ottomafio freducci !
1537. Facsimile with introduction.
In portfolio. 5 charts....... 20.00

STARKWEATHER, W. E. B.
Paintings and Drawings by Francis-

H ISP ANTTECANOONS




PEUBLI €Tl ONS

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

co Goya in the collection of The
Hispanic Society of America.
N. Y., 1916. Paper demy 8°. 86
illustrations 1.50

CERVANTES DE SALAZAR, F.
Créonica de la Nueva Espafa.
(Printed from 16th century MS.)
Madrid, 1914. Paper 4°......5.00

PAZ Y MELIA, A. El Cronista
Alonso de Palencia. Madrid, 1914.
Paper 8° 3.50

ALSEDO Y HERRERA, D. DE.
Descripcién geogrifica de la Real
Audiencia de Quito. . . . Ma-
dnd, 1915 Paper B« & & 3.00

STREET, G. E. George Edmund
Street, Unpublished Notes and Re-
printed Papers, with an Essay by
Georgiana Goddard King. N. Y.,
1916, .. Cloth 8°." > Platek: - i 3.00

PIJOAN, J. Antique Marbles in
the collection of The Hispanic
Society of America. N. Y., 1917.
Paper demy 8°. Plates........... 50
BARBER, E. A. Spanish Glass in
the collection of The Hispanic
Society of America. N. Y., 1917.
Paper demy 8°. 10 plates..... 75
GESTOSO Y PEREZ, J. Biografia
del Pintor Sevillano Juan de Valdés
Leal. Sevilla, 1917. Paper 1. 8"
150 photogravures ... 5.00

AND MONOGRAPHS




PUBLEILGATI QNS

104 STEVENSON, E. L. Facsimiles of
Portolan Charts belonging to The
Hispanic Society of America. N. Y.,
1916. In portfolio. 16 chsax(')tg

£

106 MADRID. Museo Arqueoldgico.
Falcata Ibérica. In portfolio. 2
plates 50

107 GUIMERA, A. La Pecadora-
Daniela. A play in three acts.
Translated by Wallace Gillpatrick.
N. Y., 1916. Paper demy 8°...1.25

109 BYNE, A. & STAPLEY, M.
Spanish Architecture of the Six-
teenth Century, general view of the
Plateresque and Herrera styles.
N. Y., 1917. 1. 8. 80 plates and 140
TTTUSEEAtIONS oo 0.00

110 ART IN SPAIN. Barcelona,
Thoméas. Parchment 16° 48 il-
lustrations. 10v.‘ Bach: i 60

1 The Cathedral of Burgos . . .
text by V. Lampérez y Romea.

2 Guadalajara-Alcald de Henares

MBI LaE T e e T T
Cuadrado.

3 The House of El Greco
text by R. Doménech.

4 The Royal Palace, Madrid . . .
text by Count de las Navas.

HAA:9 P AN G CooNMa S 1S




Pt Bkl (O A D NS

(=11

The Alhambra . . . text by
M. Gémez-Moreno.

6 Veldzquez in the Prado Museum

text by A. de Beruete y

Moi‘et.

7 Seville . . . text by J. Ges-
toso.

8 Baeorial .. .. textibyiJ. R
Mélida.

10

111

112

114

The Monastery of Guadalupe
text by E. Tormo y Monzé.

El.Greco. -7~ i text by -M. B.
Cossio.

Tapestries and Carpets from the
Palace of the Pardo, woven at the
Royal Manufactory of Madrid,
loaned by His Majesty the King of
Spain for exhibition by The His-
panic Society of America. N. Y.,
1917. Portrait of King Alfonso
and 28 plates. Cloth 4°....... .. 3.00
Paper 16° 1.00
Paper 16° (without plates)......... .50

QUEVEDO Y VILLEGAS, F. G.
DE. La Vida del Buscéon. N. Y
FO19 - Papdr: B a0 “ o0 E 2.00

GONZALEZ PALENCIA, A. In-
dice de la Espaiia Sagrada 'VIadnd
1918~ " Paper-8lc sl e s 5.00

A

ND MONOGRAPHS




FEUBLI AT @GNS

115

116

120

121

122

123

PARKER, W. B. Cubans of To-
day. (Hispanic Notes and Mono-
graphs—Hispanic-American Series. )
N X 1919 Cloth o128 Plgtéeg

South American Historical Docu-
ments, relating chiefly to the period
of Revolution, from the collection
of George M. Corbacho, exhibited
at The Hispanic Society of America.
1919. "N. Y., /1919. “Paper:16°.60

KING, G. G. The Way of Saint
James. (Hispanic Notes and Mono-
graphs—Peninsular Series.) N. Y.,
1920; o Cloth 12078 W) Pl;.t(q)a(s)

BYNE, A. & STAPLEY, M. Dec-
orated Wooden Ceilings in Spain.
(Hispanic Notes and Monographs—
Peninsular Series.) N. Y., 1920.
Cloth 12% “Flates -~ =i o 2.50

BYNE, A. & STAPLEY, M. Dec-
orated Wooden Ceilings in Spain, a
collection of photographs and meas-
ured drawings with descriptive
text. N. Y. In portfolio. 56
plates 50.00

HILLS, E. C. The Odes of Bello,
Olmedo and Heredia, with introduc-
tion. (Hispanic Notes and Mono-
graphs—Peninsular Series.) N.Y.,
1920 Cloth 12° Plates 2.00

HISPANIC NOTES




PUBLECETEONS

124 WALSH, T. Hispanic Anthology,
poems translated from the Spanish
by English and North American
poets, collected and arranged by
Thomas Walsh. (Hispanic Notes
and Monographs—Peninsular Se-
ries ). N Y. 19200 Cloth 12°.

Plates 5.00
125 LOPEZ DE AYALA, P. Poesias del
Canciller . . . publicadas por

Albert F. Kuersteiner. (Bibliotheca
hispanica.) N. Y., 1920. Paper 12°.
2v 6.00

126 PARKER, W. B. Argentines of
To-day. (Hispanic Notes and Mono-
graphs—Hispanic-American Series.)
Buenos Aires, 1920. Cloth 12°
2v. Plates 10.00

127 PARKER, W. B. Bolivians of To-
day. (Hispanic Notes and Mono-
graphs—Hispanic-American Series. )
London, 1922. 2d ed. Cloth 12°
Plates B 5.00

130 KENISTON, H. List of Works for
the Study of Hispanic-American
History. (Hispanic Notes and
Monographs—Bibliography Series. )
NG ¥ 1920, Cloth: T2 vz 3.0

131 FITZMAURICE-KELLY, JAMES.
Fray Luis de Leon, a biographical
fragment. (Hispanic Notes and

Monographs — Literature Series.)
Oxford, 1921. Cloth 12°.......8.40

AND MONOGRAPHS

K>




PURLIECA Td 03NS

132

133

134

135

136

137

FITZMAURICE-KELLY, JULIA.
El Inca, Garcilasso de la Vega.
(Hispanic Notes and Monographs—
Literature Series.) Oxford, 1921,
Cloth 12° 2.25

HUNTINGTON, A. M., ed. and tr.
Poem of the Cid. Text reprinted
from a Unique Manuscript at
Madrid, Vol. I; Translation by
Archer M. Huntington, Vol. II;
Notes by Archer M. Huntington,
Vol. III (Hispanic Notes and
Monographs.) Cloth 12°. N. Y.,
1921. New ed. of No. 76. Sold
only i gets " v, it e 6.00

GONGORA, L. DE. Obras Poéticas
. . . publicadas por R. Foulché-
Delbose. (Bibliotheca hispanica.)
N ¥ 12T Paper demy 8°
3v ! 9.00

BELL, ‘A. F. G. Gil Vicente.
(Hispanic Notes and Monographs—
Portuguese Series.) Oxford, 1921.
Cloth 12° 2.25

KING, G. G. A Brief Account of
the Military Orders in Spain. (His-
panic Notes and Monographs—Pen-
insular Series.) N. Y., 1921. Cloth
12° 2.50
BELL, A. F. G. Fernam Loépez.
(Hispanic Notes and Monographs—
Portuguese Series.) Oxford, 1921.
Cloth 12% [o il o e 1.60

HELS PA'N LG NGRS




PUBLICATIONS

138 BELL, A. F. G. Baltasar Gracian.
(Hlspamc Notes and Monographs.)
Oxford, 1921. Clothd2°........ 2.25

139 BONSOR, G. Tartesse (Hispanic
Notes and Monographs.) N. Y.,
3929 OIoth 125 50 St 2.00

140 KENISTON, H. Garcilaso de la
Vega, a critical study of his life
and works. (Hispanic Notes and
Monographs — Peninsular Series.)
N Y1922 =Cloth  12% Plat5es
....... 3.50

141 PARKER, W. B. Uruguayans of
To-day. (Hispanic Notes and Mono-
graphs—Hispanic-American Series.)
Oxford, 1921. Cloth 12°. Plgtgg

142 WATSON, F. Luis Vives El Gran
Valenciano (1492 - 1.540). (His-
panic Notes and Monographs.) Ox-
ford, 1922, " Cloth. 12%: FPlates

3.00

143 PRESTAGE, E. D. Francisco
Manuel de Mello. (Hispanic Notes
and Monographs—Portuguese Se-
ries.) Oxford, 1922. Cloth
12* 2.00

144 MOSES, B. Spanish Colonial Liter-
ature in South America. (Hispanic
Notes and Monographs—Hispanic-
American Series.) Stratford-on-
Avon, 1922. Cloth 12°. Plgt&zg

AND MONOGRAPHS




£.0 B L LA T HONIS

145

146

147

148

149

BELL, A. F. G. Benito AriasJ
Montano. (Hispanic Notes and
Monographs.) Oxford, 1922,
Cloth 12° 2.00|

BELL, A. F. G. Portuguese Bibli-
ography. (Hispanic Notes and
Monographs—Portuguese Series.)
Oxford, 1922. Cloth 12°... 4.20

FITZMAURICE-KELLY, JULIA.
Antonio Perez. (Hispanic Notes
and Monographs.) Oxford, 1922.
Cloth 12° 3.00

BELL, A. F. G. Luis de Camoes.
(Hispanic Notes and Monographs—
Portuguese Series.) Oxford, 1923.
Cloth 12° 3.00

BELL, A. F. G. Gaspar Corréa.
(Hispanic Notes and Monographs—
Portuguese Series.) Oxford, 1924.
Cloth 12° 1.60

BELL, A. F. G. Diogo do Couto.
(Hispanic Notes and Monographs—
Portuguese Series.) Oxford, 1924.
Cloth 12° 1.60

SEVILLA. Exposicién Valdés Leal
v de Arte Retrospectivo. Catélogo.
Sevilla, 1923. Paper 8°........ 5.00

PARSONS, E. C. Folk-Lore from
the Cape Verde Islands. Parts I
and II. Cambridge, 1923. Cloth
8’ each 3.50

HISPANTC 'ROTES




PUBLICATIEDNS

153 MOSES, B. The Intellectual Back-
ground of the Revolution in South
America (1810-1824). (Hispanic
Notes and Monographs—Hispanic-
American Series.) In the press

154 CUNDALL, F. The Darien Ven-
ture.  (Hispanic Notes and Mono-
graphs—Hispanic-American Series.)
In the press

155 TRAPIER, E. D. El Greco. (His-
panic Notes and Monographs—Pen-
insular Series.) N. Y., 1925. Cloth
12°, 35 plates 3.75

156 GILMAN, B. I. Gregorio Fernan-
dez. (Hispanic Notes and Mono-
graphs—Peninsular Series.) In the
press

157 PENNEY, C. L. Goéngora. (His-
panic Notes and Monographs—Pen-
insular Series.) In the press

158 FITZMAURICE-KELLY, JAMES.
Some Masters of Spanish Verse.
(Hispanic Notes and Monographs.)
Oxford, 1924. Cloth 12°...... 3.20

159 KENISTON, H. Garcilaso de la
Vega. Works. (Hispanic Notes
and Monographs—Peninsular Se-
ries.) N. Y., 1925. Cloth 12°.3.76

160 FITZMAURICE-KELLY, JAMES.
Spanish Bibliography. (Hispanic
Notes and Monographs—Biblio-
graphy Series.) Oxford, 1925.
Cloth 12° 5.00

AND MONOGRAPHS




PUBLICATIONS

161 BELL, A. F. G. Juan Ginés de
Sepilveda. (Hispanic Notes and
Monographs.) Oxford, 1925.
Cloth <12°. . sogmdt -k v g las. 2.00

162 LIST OF PAINTINGS in the col-
lection of The Hispanic Society of

America. (Hispanic Notes and
Monographs — Catalogue Series.)
N.Y5 19260 PHper 18% s 15

163 BELL, A. F. G. Francisco Sanchez
el Brocense. (Hispanic Notes and
Monographs) Oxford, 1925. Céot}(;

0

164 TREND, J. B. Luis Milan and the
Vihuelistas. (Hispanic Notes and
Monographs) Oxford, 1925. Cloth

2.40

165 HEATON, . C., ed. El Ingrato
agradecido by Juan de Matos Fra-
goso. Edited with introduction and
notes by H. C. Heaton. (Hispanic
Notes and Monographs—Peninsular
Series.) In the press

166 LIST OF WOOD-CARVINGS in the
collection of The Hispanic Society
of America. (Hispanic Notes and
Monographs — Catalogue Series.)
N.Y.;; 192b: i Paperslg’ iz 20

167 MORALES in the collection of
The Hispanic Society of America.
(Hispanic Notes and Monographs—
Catalogue Series.) N. Y., 1925.
Paper 12°. Plates 35

HISPANIC NOTES




P B LG T O NS

168 VELAZQUEZ in the collection of

The Hispanic Society of America.
(Hispanic Notes and Monographs—
Catalogue Series.) N. Y., 1925,
Paper 12°. Plates

169 ZURBARAN in the collection of

1

The Hispanic Society of America.
(Hispanic Notes and Monographs—
Catalogue Series.) N. Y., 1925.
PRpOE - =12% “Rlalen o St ta 40

0 SOROLLA in the -collection of

The Hispanic Society of America.
Portraits.  (Hispanic Notes and
Monographs — Catalogue Series.)

Y., 1926, Paper: 12° Platgg

171 SOROLLA in the collection of

The Hispanic Society of America.
Provinces of Spain. (Hispanic
Notes and Monographs-—Catalogue
Series.) N. Y., 1926. Paper 12°.
Plates 50

172 SOROLLA in the collection of

1

The Hispanic Society of America.
Scenes. (Hispanic Notes and
Monographs — Catalogue Series.)
N: Y 4:1926: Paper:12% Plateg
4

3 SOROLLA in the collection of

The Hispanic Society of America.
Sketches for Columbus Leaving
Palos. (Hispanic Notes and Mono-
graphs—Catalogue Series.) N. Y.,
1926. Paper 12°. Plates.. ... 75

AND MONOGRAPHS




PUBLICATIONS

174 SOROLLA in the collection of
The Hispanic Society of America.
Sketches for the Provinces of Spain.
(Hispanic Notes and Monographs—
Catalogue Series.) N. Y., 1926.
Paper ~12°%.. Plates iis sire 1.00

175 WILLIAMS, L. The Art of Joaquin
Sorolla. (Hispanic Notes and
Monographs—Peninsular  Series.)
Reprint of introduction of No. 74.
N: ¥.:1926. - Paper 12°. "2 1.00

176 GOYA in the collection of The
Hispanic Society of America. (His-
panic Notes and Monographs—
Catalogue Series.) In the press

177 LIST OF WATER COLOURS
AND DRAWINGS in the collection
of The Hispanic Society of America.
(Hispanic Notes and Monographs—
Catalogue Series.) In the press

1°8 AGUILAR, Abbot de. Sermo.
(Photostat facsimile f. Burgos. ed.
c. 1498.) N. Y., 1924. In loose-
leaf binder 1 8° 5

179 MUROS, D. Breve epithoma rerum
apud malacam gestarum. (Photo-
stat facsimile f. Zaragoza? ed. c.
1487.) N. Y., 1925. In loose-leaf
binder 1 8° 15.00

180 ANTONIO de Lebriza. Gramatica
castellana. (Photostat facsimile f.
Salamanca ed. 1492?) In prepara-
tion.

HISPANIC NOTES




PUBEIGCATIONS

181 ALBA, Duke of. Letter to Philip
the Second. Madrid, October 23rd,
1577? (Photostat facsimile f. holo-
graph manuscript.) In preparation.

AND MONOGRAPHS




P-UBLICATLEONS

MONOGRAPHS

Short Monographs in photostat of
Paintings, Wood-carving, Manuscripts,
lete., in the collection of the Society, con-
sxstmg of descriptive and historical
material, together with a reproduction of
the obJect are obtainable at the prices
listed below.

ICERAMICS The Collection of The
Hispanic Society of America.

1 Amphorae .50

2 Primitive Pottery .. SN REg )

3 Primitive Pottery. Bowl (E 13) .50

4 Primitive Pottery. Bowl (E 19) .50

HERALDRY Monographs of The
Hispanic Society of America.

1 Coat of Arms of Charles V... .50

MANUSCRIPT MAPS in the collec-

tion of The Hispanic Society of
America.

Vespucei World Map, 1526. 4v.
$150.00

11

H ISP ANTC NGO TE S




PUBLIGATIONS

MANUSCRIPTS in the Collection of
The Hispanic Society of America.

1 Rudolph II, 1552-1612 to Philip
III, 1578-1621. Investiture of

Siena. Parts I and II. .50 each 1.00
PAINTINGS in the Collection of
The Hispanic Society of America.
1 Francisco de Zurbaran 15987?-
1664? Miguel del Pozo.............. .50
2 Isabella of Portugal ... .50
4 Childe Hassam 1859-. Outer
Gate Toledo .50
5 Francisco de Zurbarin 15987-
1664? .50
6 Vernon Howe Bailey 1874-.
Cérdoba .50
7 Francisco de Zurbaran 15987-
716647 Saint Lacys il .50
8 Doménico Theotocopuli known
as ‘El:Greeo—1614 i i - .50
9 Doménico Theotocépuli (El
Greco)-1614. Santiago el Mayor
(Saint James the Great) ... .50
10 Florence Robinson 1874-.
Guetaria * .50
11 Francisco José de Goya ¥y
Lucientes 1746-1828. Duchess
of Alba .50

AND MONOGRAPHS

11




PUBETCATEGOG NS

2 Antonis Mor Van Dashorst |
1519?-1576? Duke of Alba..... .50

13 Daniel Vierge Urrabieta 1851-
1904. Ancient Mill, Campo de
Criptana .50

14 Sebastidn Mufioz 1654-1690.
Marie Louise D’Orleans Lying -
in State .75

15 Aureliano de Beruete 1845-
1912. Castle of San Servando.. .50

PRINTED BOOKS in_ the Collec-
tion of The Hispanic Society of
America.

1 Luis de Géngora y Argote 1561-
1627. El Polifemo .. RS SUSINR  (
2 Luis de Géngora y Argote 1561-
1627. Delicias del Parnaso,
1634 .50
3 Luis de Géngora y Argote 1561-
1627. Delicias del Parnaso, -
1640 .50
4 Lena, Pedro Rodriguez de, fi.
1434, Libro del Passo Honroso,
1588 .50
5 Luis de Géngora y Argote 1561-
1627. Quatro Comedias, 1617.. .50
6 Luis de Gongora y Argote 1561-
1627. Delicias del Parnaso,
1643 .50
7 Luis de Géngora y Argote 1561-
1627. Todas las Obras...1633 .50

HISPEA NDC T TNOAcS




PURBLIC&ET E0ONS

8 Francisco de Xerez, fl. 1534.
Conquista del Peru ... B0
9 Luis de Gongora y Argote 1561-
1627. Obras en Verso del
Homero Espafiol ....nn..1.50
10 Luis de Gongora y Argote 1561-
1627. Todas las Obras ... (port.
ed.) 1633 .75
11 Luis de Gongora y Argote 1561-
1627. Todas las Obras... 1634 .75
12 Hispanic Prmters, Fadrique de
Bagilen: & 1490 e o (Th
13 Francisco de Xerez, fl. 15634........ .50
14 Luis de Géngora y Argote 1561-
1627. Todas las Obras, 1643.... .50
15 Aguilar, Juan de Colmenares,
abbot de. Sermo. [Burgos, ca.
1498] ... .50

SPANISH HOUSES Monographs
of The Hispanic Society of
America.

1 Valladolid. Birthplace of Philip
1

.50
2 Madrid. Casa de Sorolla ........... .50
WOOD-CARVING in the Collection
of The Hispanic Society of
America.
1 Exhumation of the Blessed
Simén de Rojas. Parts I, II,
and-HIL 50 eseh s s 1.50

AND MONOGRAPHS

1I




PUBLICATIONS

2 Christ. Mater Dolorosa ... .50

3 Wooden Door (Laceria en talla) .50
4 Arabic Wooden Doors in Spain.. .50
5 Wooden Door (Laceria con en-

samblaje) .50
6 Wooden Door (Laceria sobre-
puesta) .50

7 Repentant Magdalene (D 19).... .50
8 Repentant Magdalene (D 30).... .50
9 Mater Dolorosa (D 24)....... .50

11

HISPANILCNOTES




i

PUBEILICATIONS

INDEX

Arias Montano, Benito......... T

Aguilar y Cuadrado, R. ..............110-2

Argentines of To-day ... }26

No.
Account of the Departure which the Prince
of Wales made......cccoeeesscvace
Aguilar, Juan de Colmenares. abbot de.
Sermo. [Burgos, ca. 1498] ........ 78
(Monographs—Printed Books.) .... 15

Alba, Duchess of (Monographs—Paintings.) 11
Alba, Doke ol Jose, i snn Pl o v 181

(Monomphs—l’amtmgs Y ftupais s 12
Alcala de Henares....... e o AES T v 110-2
Alexandre, A. ..cecocicososacvssoroans 73
The . AlhambeEr™ ... . vyt sis T et .110-5
Alsedo y Herrera, D. A8 i ita s = Y
Aluaro de Bagan, Libro y primera parte

de los hechos de........cocevuurace 35
Alvarez de Ayllém, P.....ccoccnseos g 2
Amphorae (Monographs—Ceramics.)..... )
Ancient Mill, Campo de Criptana (Mono-

graphs—Paintings.) ......cc00000.. 18
Angélica, Primera Parte de la.. s 6
Anthology, Hispanic 124
Antique Marbles .... 101
Antonio Perez ......clcccesse Srameh [ 1, ,
Arabic Wooden Doors in Spam. (Mono-

graphs—Wood-carving.) .......e.. 4
La AYauealii; .55 14 s ns sy ot e s 3 LA 30
La Araucana, Segunda Parte de..... For 31
Architecture ...

...... 87, 89, 100 109 110, 120. 121 122
Architecture of the Sixteenth Century.

Bpanish™ . .5 5. . R P eNE L v 109

AND MONOGRAPHS

11




PUBLIGCGATIONS

Arrepentimiento que el alma tiene de auer

ofendido a su Criador.............. - b4
'The Art of Joaquin Sorolla............. 175
ATt in Bpain L. i i s e sy s neis e 110
Asayamientos de las Mugeres, Libro de

los engafios ‘y los. . o, cacoivnihoon 43
Atlas, Portolan. Conte de ottomaiio

FreQueol: o v e sia St ataias e u ane 95
Atlas, Portolan, Joan Martines ........ ]R8
Audiencia de Quito. Descripeion geo-

grifica de la Real.......cicacuanss 99
Bacan, Hechos de..........ccceavecans 35
Bailey, V. H. (Monoxrapha—letmgs) 6
Baltasar Gracidn ......... n AR R 188
Bandelier, A, T.., . 0. . sautsansasaiss
Bavahona,  Di ol st e sle dinelp alY 5.
Barahona de Soto, Lisic.cobtsinnsase 6
Bavher, B, AL LUV R 79, 91- ‘)4 102

Basilea, I‘adrique de (Monographs—Print-
BOOKE:) iV e s s AR
B BB B A T A ks o 135
137, 188, 145, 146, 148-150, 161, 163
Bello, Olmedo and Heredia, The Odes of.. 128

Benito Arias Montano ................ 145
Beruete, A deisoi .y Rt A 8Th 0 A 72
(Monograph s-—Pamtmgs 15
Beruete y Moret, A. de. 110-6
Bias contra Fortia ...... 56
Bibliographie Hispanique .............. 80
Bibliography. ........... 80, 114, 130, 146, 160
see also (Monographs — Printed
BOOKE. ). i ci sidts . dniv s es 1-11, 13-15
Bibliography, Portnzuese S 8 i 0 g 146
Bibliography, Spanish ¢i... ... .iv.iad 160
Bibliotheca hispaniea ................. 7

Biografia del Pintor Sevillano Juan de
Valdée ‘Leal - iivivssinsaiosessaus: A0
Birthplace of Philip II.  Valladolid
(Monographs—Spanish Houses.) .... 1

Blaeu, Willem Janzoon........ .coccua.i: 85
Bolivians of To-day ...... AR Y . 127
Bonilla y San Martin, A.............00n 2, 43
Bonsor, ‘G iiiis L ) B LR R £ T

Bosein, Las Tremta of TNl i e

HISPANYIC NOTES




PUBLEICATIEIONS

Breve epithoma rerum apud malacam ges-

o Uy R P i R L W e 179
A Brief Account of the Military Orders in

O e e R A B T e e A 136
Brinton, O i b iy i b i s ik A s 72, 95
Burgos, The Cathedral of............... 110-1
Byne, A iincla St . 87, 89, 109, 121, 122

1085 e R R« oas . o ok R o 69
Cambes, Lacdltibis s i sl es i vl 9, 148
Campo de Criptana, Ancient Mill (Mono-

graphs—Paintings.) ............. . 13
Canciller, Poesfas del ................. 125
Cancioneiro, geral........ : 10
Cancionero, general ........ 3 11
Cancionero Llamado Danga de Galanes.. 12

Cancionero Llamado Vergel de Amores. . 13
Cancionero llamado Villete de Amor. ... 61

Canerio Januensis, Nicolo de datsTa 14
Carcel de Amor: o< i) o i0dy G 3 b5
Carpets, Tapestries and ;.. .:... .. " .+% 111
Cartilla para ensenar aler a los nifios. ... 15
Cartilla, y Luz en la Verdadera Destreza 60
Cary,.  B.  Jul i 8 o s e 72
Castillo, H. del ........... 5 11
Castle of San Servand

Paintings.) ... 15
Castro, M. @& . iuviiy. it cieuns 16
Catalogue of Mexican Maiolica belonging

to Mrs. Robert de Forest........... 79

Catalogue of Paintings by Ignacio Zuloaga 75
Catalogue of Paintings by Joaquin Sorolla

¥ BN v d i e 74
Catalogue of the Library of Ferdinand
Columbue. . /5. Pt s e 18
The Cathedral of Burgos................ 110-1
Ceilings in Spain, Decorated Wooden ..121, 122
La Celestina S 21, 21a
Ceramied il s, S oi it Ui Tel e v e 79, 91-94
see also (Monographs—Ceramies.) 1, 2, 3, 4
Cervantes de Salazar, F. .......c..0... 97
Cervantes Saavedra, Miguel de...... 23-25, 26
Charles V, Coat of Arms of (Monographs
IR Y i e T

AND MONOGRAPHS

L




P BL L CAT IONS

Charts, Facsimiles of Portolan.......... 104
Charts, Portolan . ..c.vesescnsssnes ks 82
Christ (Monographs—Wood carving.) .
Bl Cld wiiivs coas'e ommiasimmieis o wid 27- 29 ’16 133
Coat of Arms of Charles V (Monographs

e HerRIAPY.) . o i i haaiin s etey vy
Collection of Spanish Documents ...... 59
Columbus, Catalogue of the Library of

Ferdinand "o duiiis s an o i R 18
Columbus Leaving Palos. Sketches for. 173
Comedia de Calisto y Melibea........ : .21, 21a
Comedia Tibalds =i . <. G ak s Ses 2
Comedias, Quatro (Monographs—Printed

BoOKS:) =siis .« sispriiing
Conquista del Peru. (Monogrsphs i s

BOokS.) i 7 civeass AESeSes 8

Conversion y arrepentimiento muy deuoto

para el pecador.......cennc0acannn 64
Coplas por la muerte de su padre ........ 47
Corbacho, G. M.....:ii0sisstuacioassions 116
Cérdoba (Monographs—Paintings.)...... 6
Coronied del Gl . .. ..« G Tiosiinn. o 29
Corréa, Gaspar ...........sse SR 149
Copalo, Mo B ot i viotiny sitin sk 3 110-10
Couto, Diogo d0 ~...cvirsossssvnsnne = 50
Cronica de la Nueva Espaha............ 97
Cronfca del Cld. ... ...ovisssesssinntaionn 28
Cronica RImada. .o... o0y vaiaiieiiviions 29
El Cronista Alonso de Palencia......... 98
Cubans of To-day .......coconnvvosse ey b 1 1
Condall, B vo it o8 ohi s saids S haiss 154
Curioso Tratado de Tres Romances Nueuos

810 AININ0. .« o5 vistis sl B A sady > 50

Danga de Galanes, Cancionero Llamado.. 12
The Darien Venture...:....c v diass-o
Decorated Wooden Ceilings in Spain..121, 122
De Forest, Mrs. Robert, Catalogue of
Mexican Maiolica belonging to ...... 79
Delicias del Parnaso. (Monographs—
Printed Books.) ....cccocnesseess®s 8, 6
Descripeién geogrifica de la Real Audi-

iencia de tho ............... AN 99
Diogo do Couto ....ccevevoncannne Sresiing
Documents, Collection ‘of Spamah g% 59|
Doménech;. R. i i .5 Fahists sinsten e Gt 110-3

11

HISPANICNOSES




PSR EsEE ARl INS

Don Quixote de la Mancha ..... .23-26
Doors, Wooden (Monographa—Wood carv-
151 ot RERT S a8 TSI A g R 3-6
Doors in -Spain, Arabic Wooden. (Mono-
graphs—Wood-carving.) .......... 4
Drama s, uey 2, 21, 21a, 66, 77, 90, 107, 166
see also (Monographs—Printed Books.) 5
Drama, A New ....... 90

Drawings in the collection of The Hlsmmc
Society of America, List of Water
Coloirs. and & iR ise g o inae val s 177

Duchess of Alba (Monographs—Paint-

oo e g e e, PR F L e 11
Dake of RISy T ST Aol s e Gt 181
(Monographs—Paintings.) .......... 12
Eight Essays on Joaquin Sorolla ¥y
Badtldly . & v e 72
Engafios y los asayamientos de las .
mugeres, Libro de los. ... . . i000, 43
Ercilla v Z6figal A “de:. s, vacaors 30, 81
Escobar y Mendoza, A.de ............. - 32
Eseorial 1 gttt i S AT 110-8
Espafia Sagrada, Indice getR . 114
Exhumation of the Blessed Simoén de
Rojas. (Monographs — Wood-carv- :
B S s T isiee 1
Exposicion de los Siete Psalmos .. % 39
Exposicion del Miserere .............. ¥ 42
Exposiciéon Valdés Leal y de Arte Retro-
spectivo. Catdlogo .......... A28 e 151
Facsimiles, photostat .. .. . T ulou S0 178-181
see also - (Monographs—Manuscript
WMADE) . iR i e
Fadrique de Basilea (Monographs —
Printed BookE.) ... ;. uiiisen sy ues 12
Facsimiles. Incunabula .......... 49, 178-180
Facsimiles of Portolan Charts.......... 104
Faleats' JOBPIER . .ol s cinas s ithinatinss 106
Ferdinand Columbus..........%¢.vevses 18
Feomnfm LbDEE . 0 .70 Jo il s ke s e ine 137
Fernfindes, Gregorio ...... .scvivsvve - 158
Figueroa, F. de ........ IOy SR R i 33
Figeher, Ui e i sl e sosii b R s s . 36

AND MONOGRAPHS

1




PUBETGCATIONS

Flts-Gerald, 3. DK i Tt s 75 s s 90
Fitzmaurice-Kelly, James ........ 131, 158, 160
Fitzmaurice-Kelly, Julia ............. 132, 147

Five Essays on the Art of Ignacio Zuloaga 73
Folk-Lore from the Cape Verde Islands.. 152
Forlchi-Delbose, Ba ... 0 nnoavs vobd

.......... .21, 21a, 47, 52, 65, 80, 134

D. Francisco Manuel de Mello.......... 143
Francisco Sanchez el Brocense.......... 163
Fray Luis de Lipon . . sl s oh i i s sawin 131
Freducei, Conte de ottomafio............ 95
Galatea, Primera Parte de la............ 26
Garcilaso de la Vega............ 66, 140, 159
Garcilasso de la Vega, El Inca..........
Gaspar Gorrll o0 6 5 L ieds i P n R 149
Genoese World: Mal ... .i-- o ~ibaases 83
Bestose; 7 Plwes,-J. i Tt 103. 110-7
L, Rev, Futhar W 35000 apelnsioe F 73
KL VIOaWES .. i3S ¢ o s S nieh Sk 135
ik W A5 v v Ao e
Gilman, B. L .. . 156
Glass, Spanish . 102
Globes, Terrestrial and Celestial . 86
Glosa a la obra de don Jorge Manrr que 5
Gomes-Moretoy M. 5. i is ivTasrins 110-5
Goéngora y Argote, L. de. .134, 157

( Monographs—Pnnted "Books. ) .....

................... .1-3, 5-7, 9-11, 14

Gonzélez, Paldmeln,. A, 55 idoiseas nei s s 114
Goya, Paintings and Drawings by

o T e e R 96
Goya in the collection of The Hlspamc

Society of America.......... A 4t
Goya, y Lucientes. F. de ............ 96, 176

(Monographs—Paintings.) ......... 11
Grastin,: Baltaselr ™ ./ N s i e 188
Gramatich ‘easteliang . S oidatatss Ty v
- R e T e «....110-10, 155

see also Theotocépuli, D. known as El

Greco.
El Greco, The House of ......... e b
Gregorio Fernéndes ........cc.c00c00.. 186
Gualdnlalirm - . 50 L el it e s s vas st ia L TR
Guadalupe, The Monastery of...... vees.110-9

Guetaria. (Monographs—Paintings.) ... 10

11

HISPANIC NOTES




PU BLETENT FDIN'S

Gulld, T -H. L ol igcis et avsonts b otk 90
Guimera, A. .......... AP P SR {
Guzmén Suares, V_de .......ccccc00ss 34

Hassam, C. ( Monographs—Paintings.) .. 4
Heaton, H. ©. tcaroccinsnssnses 3 u e v RO
Heraldry see (Monographs—Heraldry) 1
Heredia, The Odes of Bello, Olmedo and. 123

Hierro, B. del ......... o0 Toais tacie i e N ot 35
Hilly, B S o s e nia S Ae N i AN
Hispanic- American Hlstory, Llst. of Works
for the Study of ..... ST vl i ek h e AR Y
Hispanic Anthology ....... e § 1
Hlspamc Notes and Monographa Series
.................. 115, 120, 121, 123

124, ‘126, 127, 130-133, 135-150, 153-177
Hispamc Printers. Fadrique de Basilea

(Monographs—Printed Books.)......
Hispano-Moresque Pottery ....... Vv Bl
La historia de los nobles caualleros

Oliueros de castilla y artus dalgarbe 49
Historia de la Virgen Madre de Dios

Marls it ani v s onas s A R 32
HistoRy . vt Vi etk ot ot w s 1, 80, 81, 97-99

116, 130, 136, 153, 154, 178, 179, 181

see also (Monographs—Manuseripts.) 1

see also (Monographs — Prin

BooKa:): o35 5% s u bere vrersie @t SRR PN 8, 13, 15
History, List of Works for the Study of

Hispanic-American ...........c00.0 0

Homero Espafiol. Obras en Verso del
(Monographs—Printed Books.)......
Hondius, Map of the World by Jodocus. . 36

The House of El Greco...... i 3. Rty 110-3
Houses Spanish see (Monographs—Span-
ish Houses.):; ikyidsivivividsnnvior 1, 2
Huonekew, 'Ji Brisia s onaiise s ots Sk 72
Huntington, A. M. ....1, 18, 88, 59. 'IG 133
Huntington Repnnts Sivid ey e Mita g 3 WA AP
......... 5, 6, 8-13, 15, 18, 26- 35, 38
39. 41, 42, 44 48- 51. 53, 54, 56 64, 66-69
Hurtado,L... ...... Spowe s e T e BEate e 2

El Inca, Garcilasso de la Vega.......... 132
Indice de la Espafia Sagrada ...... wian et o Xk

AND MONOGRAPHS

L




PHBETCATEONS

El Ingenioso Hidalgo Don Quixote de la

MANEDA. " o538 i e s w4 4 s Th 23-25
El Ingrato agradecido por Juan de Matos
Proagosbd & . v, ihsisnbihis oe sisanvil 165
Initials and Minjatures ................ 38
The Intellectual Background of the Revo-
lution in South America............ 153
Investiture of Siena. (Monographs—
Manuseriptes) ' oo s TS e s 0 . 1
ronwork: iz aushs 87, 89
Tronwork, Bpanial .= o5 o i ia bt i 89
Isabella  of Portugal (Monographs—
Palntngsy du S il
The Islands of Titicaca and Koatl ...... 4
e, o - GG R e R e R R 5, 39
Juan Boscan, Las Treinta of .......... - 84
Juan Ginés de Sepiilveda ..... AP 161
Bas JulBBRE, s v s A e R 48
Keniston, H. ..... 84, 130, 140, 159
3 R R SRR R .100, 120, 136
Bowstaner- & P ool 0o i et 125
EAmpires Y Bowel, V.. ¢kl v § o ve 110-1
Lebrija, Antonio de see Lebrixa, Antonio de
Leowsns; AROoRI0 Be. '« . iiivi's iiniivia ad 0550 180
Lisng AR @R UL S T e oo 41
(Monographs—Printed Books.) .... 1
Leon, ey Luls de” ;. e pinls oi i 131
Lol B . 5o s ma s s d i g b ik asn 42
Library of Ferdinand Columbus, " Cata-
JORen of: the i valon s oD der b 18
Libro de los engaﬁos y los asayamientos
de JiS MOFEres ...\ ikl o 3 atiin 35 o 43
Libro de los Tres Reyes de Oriente...... 44
Libro del Passo Honroso .............. 41

(Monographs-—Printed Books.) .... 4
Libro y primera parte de los hechos de

List of Pamtmgs in the collection of The
Hispanic Society of America........ 162
List of Water Colours and Drawings in
the collection of The Hi ic Society
o AmOPIOR *. i VT e T e Wt e ae P L |

111

HISPANIC NOTES




PUBETCGALTEONS

List of Wood-carvings in the collection of

The Hispanic Society of America.... 166

List of Works for the Study of Hispanic-

AntereuN - IINEOEY vi'i s e naisnasise gis s 130
Lope de Vega, The Spanish Stage in the
P T e e N ni iy e s SR b £, ;
LOpex, T E N T . i s s i e et e 137
Loépez de Ayala, P. 125
Luis de Camdes ......... 148
Luis de Leon, Fray........... 131
Luis Milan and t.be Vihuelistas ........ 164
Luis Vives El Gran Valenciano....... 142
% LMSTOBEE - 50l BhG 751 v s ot s oo ik g ik 9
Madrid. Casa de Sorolla (Monographs—
Sparikh HORe) . =i s v i ey ah 2
Madrid. Museo Arqueolégico ........... 106
Madrid. The Royal Palace .............. 110-4
Magdalene, Repentant (Monographs—
Woold-CaryBigr.) i i ir i s iisnis s e os 2 2. 8
Maiollea 2 0t s L) AR 79, 91, 92
Maiolies, - Maxlesn: o8 . oot - o e s 79, 92
Majolies, Spanish ... 05 b vl o 1!
Maniolle, Vieomba @i . . .. Soia o i b e 2 |
Maixerow B i i S e ke 73
MARKEMIBR J. o o s brns ssen bR R RS b, 47
Manuscript Maps see (Monographs—
MERGRELIDE - BIADE:) . & . i sk
Manuscripts  see (Monogmphs—uanu-
SEXIDER, ) R i s i s i
Manuscripts Reproduced ........
T4, 18, 29, 36, 38, 44, 45, 59 88 95 104
see  also (Monographs—Msnuscupt
5 s S e L I L e L :
Map, Genoese - World L iy 1o ' 5. s aasans 83
Map of the World by Jodocus Hondius.. 36
Map of the World, Viconte di Maiollo. . 45
Map, Vespucei World (Monographs— *
Maoustript: Mapa} "0 5 i Tt . 1
Maravillas del Parnaso y Flor de los
Meiores Romances ............... 51
Marbles, Antique ........ YL e 101
Marie Louise D’Orleans Lylng m State
(Monographs—Paintings.) .........
Marine World Chart of Nicolo de Ca-
Bero JADUMNBIE - .. oL s e RS sasiE 14

AND MONOGRAPHS

L1




PUBLTCATIONS

Martines, Joan. Portolan Atlas ........ 88
Marborell, 3. .. i 5 scascsencnsdas S =S )
Mater Dc))lorosa (Monographs—Wood -carv- g
Matos Fragodo, Juan d€ ... . aiciase 165
MARCIRIr, B oy s'e i s s ainis g4 s Pitr Higin 8 72
Mélida, J R s ipvsivuscona 2 b vd s o Crvb U
Mello, D. Franclsco Manuel 48, 255« Maves 143
Menéndez Pidal, R. .......... PR IARCE 78
Merino, H.: s 505w vs oleh e Biste kN 48
Mexican MajolleR ... ... .cicesvasntns 79, 92
Mexican Maiolica Mrs. Robert De
Foreat : vosvinsensi 79
Mexican Manolxca " The Hlspamc Society
of AMRIEn .0 it ity oAy 92
Miguel del Pozo.
ings.) 1
Milan, Luis 164
Military Orders in Spain, A Brief Account .
& P R T i 136
Miniatures, Initials and .......... P 38
Miserere, Exposicion del ............... 42
The Monastery of Guadalupe............ 110-9
Montano, Benito Arias ........ PRI |
Mor Van Dashorst, A. (Monographs—
PRIRMRARE) = it iow s can Crahs silima 12
R R R e L e P = 167
Morales in the collection of The Hispanic
Society of Ameriea........c.cc00ai.
e e R I S T T 144, 153
Mourey, G i’ ois o baen posivibat e b 78
Muifioz, S. (Monographs—Paintings.)....- 14
UV ) SRS I R A > B S 179
Museo Arqueolégico ..........c.0... cee 108
Navas, Count de las ...<..rcso0vveont 110-4
Nebrija, Antonio de see Lebrija, Antonio de
A New DERIE . <3 it e ac s BV ame n e 90
Nueva Espaiia, Crénica de la .......... 97
Obras. F. de Figueroa........ AT s e 33
Obras. F. de Ia Torre......cosccvesvnses 63
Obras. Garcilaso de la Vega............ 66
Obras de Gongora, Todas las (Mono-
graphs—Printed Books.)....7, 10, 11, 14

11

HISPANIEC NOTES




PUBLEGCGATIONS

Obras en Verso del Homero Espaifol.

Obras Poéticas de Géngora ............ 134
The Odes of Bello, Olmedo and Heredia.. 123

Oliveros da Castllls .. i, oxiivnaies 49
Olmedo and Heredia, The Odes of Bello, 129
Ot A i s enaass ~ 50
Outer Gate, Toledo (Monomphs—Pnlnt-

i B gl 2 PRSP Rk e T EA 4
Palntings .. laaaivaitos B

72-75, 96, 103, 110 151 155, 162 167 177
see also (Monographs——-l’mntmgs)

.............................. 1, 2, 4-15
Paintings and Drawings by Francisco

I wonSianva s e s i vy Bl E : 96
Paintings, "List of ' .. . .3 siusoeiyacivs 162
Palace. Madrid, The Royal ............ 110-4
Palace of the Pardo. Tapestries and Car-

pots from The % i liive v vvisudirin v does L ER
Palencia, El Cronista Alonso de........ 98
Parker, W.. B, Siomices oo 115, 126, 127, 141
Parnaso, Delicias del (Monographs—

Printed Books.) ..... crsetimans v NS
Parsolil; B. Q. .icinisessviaeiabbusdi ot ile
Passo” Honroso, Libro del .............. 41

(Monographs—Printed Books.) ..... 4
Pay 7 MM R G000 c iRt 16, 98
La Pecadora-Daniela .......... U o EATIR IO
Penitenels 'de amor ic...vosiiiyev sty 65

Pebney, Ciila i o0ii i cosns vup PNt RS
Perez, Antonio v
Perlodibontls " o0 i bl e, P .52. 80
Peru, Conquista del (Monozrapbs—
Printed Books.) .... 8
Philip the Sacondl . cis i i b v ing 181
(Monographs—Spanish Houses.) ... 1
Philip II, Birthplace of (Monographs—

Spanish i MRS 1
Philip IIIL (Monomphs—umuscnpu.) 1
Photostat facsimiles ................. 178-181

see also (Monographs—Manusecript

By 1. i R b 2EE AT
Pliontg s =t s PREA T P~ e RO g o - |

Pinto de Mordds, . "5 < coiv Gises rbr'cas a1

(Monographs—Printed Books.) ..... 9|

AND MONOGRAPHS

3

L




EUBLICATIONS

Poem of the Cid .......... R AT 76, 133

Poesias del Canciller ............... 125

Poetry,. .5, 6, 8-13, 26, 29-35, 39, 42, 44 47 48
50, 51 53, 54, 56, 58, 61, 63, 64 66-68, 76
78, 84, 123-125, 133, 134, 157-159, 164, 165
see also (Monographs—Printed Books.)

..................... 1-3, 6, 7, 9-11, 14
El Polifemo. (Monographs — Printed

Books.) : \iits b ivneyaisnts ¥ o e 1
Porcelains and Terra Cottas, Spanish..... 93
Portolan Atlas. Conte de ottomafio

Ireduenl ... v vaiban k Ve bk sy d SO
Portolan Atlas. Joan Martinegi:. . 537,48
Portolan  Charts ... icsessavisessis
Portraits. Joaquin Sorolla y Bastida......
Portugal, Isabella of ( Monographs—

Palntings.)  .s:..05esss . 2
Portuguese Bibliography .... 146
Pottery, Hispano-Moresque ............. 94
Pottery, Primitive (Monographs—Cenm-

OB i s s wis siobie mitea e WA i G 2: %4
Prestage, B s cnsssaives s vi bed » 148
Primera Parte de la Angélies... . ;v soioas 6
Primera Parte de la Galatea ............ 26
Primitive Pottery. (Monographs—~Ce-

PRAMIOE: ) i ite o6 0 i0inn0. o 4000 im0 60, MilE S 3, 4
Printed Books see (Monognphs—Prmted

Books.) foitndie miltod dAN STl 1-15
Printers, Hispanic see ( Monographs—

Printed Books.)  ..<..%dicens 12
Provinces of Spain. Joaquin Sorolla’ y

BOUIER. 5 . o5 v v i sl nns s Ea Rl oh 171
Provinces of Spain, Sketches for the...... 174
Quatro Comedias (Monographs—Printed

PBookh): S isivosivibeiviyesss 5
Quevedo y Villegas, F. G. de . 112
Quifiones, - 8. dé ... i . w04 41
Quito, Descripecion geozraﬁcn de la Real

Auvdiencia de .. i e veths 99
Quixote de la Mancha, Don ............28-25

Rare books. Bibliography see (Mono-
graphs—Printed Books.) ...... 1-11, 18-15

Rare books. Facsimiles ........ ve....178-180
see also Huntington Reprints

111

HISPANIC - NO®ES




P-UBETCAT IO NS

Real Audiencia de Quito ...............
Rejeria of the Spanish Renaissance Sa s ot
RonRert, Jh Al oo ois oo v iliai b v s
Repentant Magdalene ( Monographs

Reportorio de todos los caminos de Espafa
Resorida, € @8- cvvivirentansnbansn
Revolutlon, South American Historical

Documents relating to..............
Revue Hispanique .. o tieie" e aept. S
Rimas de L. F. de la Vegn Cnrplo 5 o

Bliaw Varl®e o i ia'vorics o saiiarns
Robinson, F. (Monogruphs—Pamtmgs)
Rochelor, W' < 53 s onsbad s imeatds o
Rodnguez R SRRt e T
El Romancero Espafiol.........
Romancero espiritual para recrearse el
alma con Dios ....... B
Romancero General ....
Romances nuevamente sacsdos
The Royal Palace, Madrid..............
Rudolph II (Monographs—Manuseripts.)

Saint James the Great (Monographs—
Paintinge:) 05, 00T T e
Saint James, The Way of S g
Saint Lucy (Monographs
Sanchez, Francisco
Sanchez, L.
Sanchez, P. i
San Pedro, D. de ......
San Servando, Castle of. (Monomphs—
Pamtmzs.) Vel #6866
Santiago el Mayor (Honomnhs—?uint—
L e R S B SR e
Santillana, I. L. de M., Marque.t dey it

Scenes. Joaquin Sorolla y Ba.stlda R
Serivily B I o LS 2R PR LS § Seed v
Sculplule « i b s b s 101, 156
see also ( Monographs—Wood-earvmg )
Segunda Parte de la Araucana..........

Sepiilveda, Juan Ginés de ..............
Sépulvedss B dei: TN, 0 L s
Sermo. [Burgos, ca. 1498) .........%..

(Monographs—Printed Books.) ....

WOOk-CRPVIRGE.) « 'ssvn s sbnions o it Ta-8

99
87
77

166

AND MONOGRAPHS

11




RUBLIGATIEO NS

Sevllla Exposicion Valdés Leal. Cata-

fomo = N O R I ST A U e 1
Baville Lt s sl PSR oS 1
Siena, Investiture of. (Monozraphs—

Manuseripls.) < 5o i Su T s tains 3 1
Silvia @e¢ Lyaardo™. . i i aisi s s 8
Simén de Rojas, Exhumation of the Blessed

(Monographs—Wood-carving.) ..... 1
Sketches for Columbus Leaving Palos.

Joaquin Sorolla y Bastida ......... 173
Sketches for the Provinces of Spain.

Joaquin Sorolla y Bastida.......... 174
Some Masters of Spanish Verse........ 158
Sorolla, The Art of Joaquin............ 175
Sorolla, Casa de (Monozmphs—-Spnnish

Homses) i risc oo ciet v N 2
Sorolla y Bastida, J............ 72 74 170-175
Sorolla y Bastida, J. Portraits.......... 170

Provinces of Spain. ... ... . .ens 171

Beonel ;. i i i s e 172

Sketches for Columbus Leaving Palos 173
Sketches for the Provinces of Spain 174
South America. .4, 30, 31, 97, 99, 115, 116, 123,
124, 126, 127, 130, 132, 141, 144, 153, 154
see also (Monographs—Printed Books.) 8, 13
South American Historical Documents... 16

Spain, Provinces of ......ccco0vecsoesn 171
Spanish Architecture of the Sixteenth
Century - ....... A AR Ty E N
Spanish Bibliography .............. 160
Spanish  Colonial Literature in South
p L L b e G S R A G T e 144
Spanizsh GIRsh. ;. < ;v sinisis e R ST A ¢

Spanish Houses (Monographs — Spnmsh

HOMBRE.) . 'sivs s apiadhsas coWpbisise vy Lo
Spanish Ironwork ............ e ERERF IR " 89
Spanish Malollea . ... iuss s sotnesinessi i
Spanish Porcelains and Terra Cottas .... 93
The Spanish Stage in the Time of Lope de

Vol s -6 0s o 7
‘Spnmsh Verse. Some Mnteru of Smnuh 158
Stapley, M. .....<.5 ....87, 89, 109, 121, 122
Starkweather, W. E. B. .72, 96
Stevenson, E. L...14,36. 82 88 85 86 88 95,104
Strest. B B30 e b0 Eh ey ol Ry ATRE

I

HISPANIC NOTES




PUBLICATIONS

Tamards, W 0. ol i s vt i
Tameye ¥ Bume: Mo i e AT
Tapestries and Carpets from the Palace of

the Pardo ..... AT RS e Rk W
TRrIelBE. o iuit syt vs D g AR P A

Terra Cottas, Spanish Porcelains and ....
Terrestrial and Celestial Globes ........
Theotocopuli, D. FEknown as ElI Greco

S sune b s nens e pSGA ST 110-10,

(Monographs—Paintings.) ........
Timonede, Fe s it ¢ oisis 0 s b d b
Tivant 36 BIRE. CLo s ok oy sontia e
Toledo, Outer Gate. (Monographs—

PEIMURER] - v iinsn d o s R on et n 4
Tormo - BOOh B o il N 110-9
Torre, JFalde M b oY W08 e 3
TOrPes, Po- a8 rdh e Wi s o ¢ sisbisrite
Trapies, BB v ive o’ 3
Las Treinta of Juan Boscin
Trend, . d, B e ies = s ok et s .

Tres Reyes d Orienié.' Lis;'n;.ée los ..' .

Urrabieta, Daniel Vierge. (Monographs—
Pointilis. )= 3 e e it S e
Urres, P Mo 8 Vo556 o s
Uruguayans of To-day
Utnille, " < s oo P e s

Valdte Lotk i dei ..o, .. 0. i vy 103,
Valenciano. Luis Vives, El Gran........
Valladolid. Birthplace of  Philip 1I
(Monographs—Spanish Houses.). ...
Van Dashorst, Antonis Mor (Monographs
s L o AR |t SR SRR e i 1
Vega, Garcilaso de la............ 66, 140, 15
Vegn, Qarclladso de da, ... .. 0 mceihy 13
Vega Catpfo, B P W8 . 5o . 0i .s» .67, @
Velizquez, D. R. de Silva y........ 110-6, 168
Velizquez in the collection of The
Hispanic Society of Amerieca-.....
Velizquez in the Prado Museum........ 110-

Veneris “Dribnmdl- 80 1o it e
Vergel de Amores, Cancionero Llamado. .
Verse, Some Masters of Spanish .
Vespucei World Map ( Monographs—

Manuscript Maps.) ............ A

AND MONOGRAPHS

111




PUBLICATIONS

Vicente, Gil .......cccavcccnccnns e [ |
La Vida del Buseén...........ccune 112
Vida del soldado espaiiol Miguel de Cutro S
Vierge Urrabieta, D. (Monographs—

Polntings.) ..ccco-ccsssessssnsans 13
Villete de Amor, Cancionero llamado. ... 61
Villngs, P T, disnssndsoron S s nn § b gy LD
Vives, Luis ........c0000c000 o oh g 142
Walnh, T o asAs s e PO E A ey Rip Y |

Water Colours and anmgs in the collec-
tion of The Hispanic Society, List of 177

Watson, F. ........ B PR A T GUL AT U
The Way of Saint .Iames .............. 120
Welsa, A J.o5 . i esay @ teeeeassans 45
(Williams, L.....vccocdsnssosnbssse 72, 74, 175

Wood-carvings in the collection of The
Hispanic Society of America, List of 166

Wood-carving ......ccccecvesse 121, 122, 166
see also (lonompha—Wood-carvmx) 1-9
Wooden Ceilings, Decorated........ 121, 122
Wooden Doors sece (Monographs—Wood-
CRYVIDE.) ..cisccsccransnnnans L BY N AE
Xerez, Francisco de (Monogrnnhl—-?nnt-
DOokE:) . 55 s 3 PRIy P
Zuloaga, Ignacio ............ PRPCRRESPIR -y | 7 |
Zurbardan, F. de ............. coesedess 169

(Monographs—Paintings.) ....... R 5 Ty
Zurbarin in the collection of The Hispanic
Society of America............ e

[11

HISPANIC NOTES

Ratiatts Samihble 41 Bt oAl bl Wbl et bt









GB L 269

: ' 6.B, L. 269

: List of publications

: Hispanic Society of America. :
: 1008424

ST




	GB_L269_0001
	GB_L269_0002
	GB_L269_0003
	GB_L269_0004
	GB_L269_0005
	GB_L269_0006
	GB_L269_0007
	GB_L269_0008
	GB_L269_0009
	GB_L269_0010
	GB_L269_0011
	GB_L269_0012
	GB_L269_0013
	GB_L269_0014
	GB_L269_0015
	GB_L269_0016
	GB_L269_0017
	GB_L269_0018
	GB_L269_0019
	GB_L269_0020
	GB_L269_0021
	GB_L269_0022
	GB_L269_0023
	GB_L269_0024
	GB_L269_0025
	GB_L269_0026
	GB_L269_0027
	GB_L269_0028
	GB_L269_0029
	GB_L269_0030
	GB_L269_0031
	GB_L269_0032
	GB_L269_0033
	GB_L269_0034
	GB_L269_0035
	GB_L269_0036
	GB_L269_0037
	GB_L269_0038
	GB_L269_0039
	GB_L269_0040
	GB_L269_0041
	GB_L269_0042
	GB_L269_0043
	GB_L269_0044
	GB_L269_0045
	GB_L269_0046
	GB_L269_0047
	GB_L269_0048
	GB_L269_0049
	GB_L269_0050
	GB_L269_0051
	GB_L269_0052
	GB_L269_0053
	GB_L269_0054
	GB_L269_0055
	GB_L269_0056
	GB_L269_0057
	GB_L269_0058
	GB_L269_0059

